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Namco Controls Corporation • Mayfield Village, OH 44143 • (440) 460-1360 • Fax: (440) 460-3800

Photoelectric Sensor
AccessoriesBrackets

BRACKETS FOR EP200 SERIES

0 .68" 
(17.3)

 1.36" 
(35.0)

0.44" (11.0)

2.00" (51.0)

0.78" Dia. (20.0)

2.69" (68.0)

R. 0.10" (3.0) TYP. 4 PLCS.

30° TYP.

16 GA. (.060) 90° 

0.84" 
(21.0)

1.06" 
(27.0)

R. 0.32" (8.0)
1.00" DIA.

(25.4)

R. 0.10"  (TYP. 
2 SLOTS) 30° 

TYP.

Part No. EP180-20010
Material: Cadmium Plated Steel

Part No. EP180-20011
Material: Aluminum Clear Anodized

2.88"
(73.0)

0.646"
(16.0)

0.19"
(5.0)

4XØ .203" (5) THRU
 Ø .39" (5) X 81°0.78"

(20.0)

0.39"
(10.0)

1.69"
(43.0)

1.18"
(30.0)

4 X 21(.159") (4) DRILL
& TAP 10-32UU-2B THRU

Ø .20" (5) X 90°
(NEAR SIDE)

0.59"
(15.0)

0.030"
(0.80)

Ø .375 THRU
Ø .594 X 90°
FAR SIDE

0.85"
(22.0)

2.36"
(60.0)

0.84"
(21.0)



127

Ph
ot

oe
le

ct
ric

 S
en

so
rs

For technical assistance, call 1-800-NAMTECH

Namco Controls Corporation
Mayfield Village, OH 44143

(440) 460-1360 • FAX (440) 460-3800 • namcocontrols.com

Part No. EP180-50000
(Used with EP570)

Material: Cadmium Plated Steel

Part No. EP180-40000 (Swivel)
Material: Cadmium Plated Steel

.25 (6.4)

 1.25
(31.8)

 .625
(16.0)

.50 (12.7)

.75 
(19.1)

1.44 (36.6)

 .875
(22.4)

1.75
(44.5)

1.0 Dia. (25.4)

2-1/4"-20x2.0"
Socket Head

Cap Screw

BRACKET FOR TRI-COLOR UNITS

2.50 (63.5)

3.62
(92.0)

2.00
(51.0)

.31 (7.9)
2 PLCS.

2.00 (51.0)
3.24 (82.3)

.125
(3.2)

4.00 (102.0)

3.00 (76.2)

1.50
(38.1)

2.60
(66.0)

.68 (17.3).125 (3.2)

.25 (6.4) DIA. 
2 PLCS.

BRACKET FOR EP570 SERIES


